OOO	05-18-2000		PROSP-014XX
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)			DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patrix and Tradema
WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98)	101361071		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the	attached original docum	ments or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	0
Christopher J. O'Connor	Name: Prospec	ts, Corp.	е ^{РТ}
Stephen A. Hawley	Internal Address:		534
		· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		0.000 0.1.5.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	s K] No Street Address: 4	0,000 Grand Rive	er Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 406	<u></u>	
X Assignment [] Merger	City: Novi	StateMI	7 in 48375
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Cuy		<i>L</i> lp <u>0010</u>
[] Other	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? [] Yes [X	No
Execution Date: 4/27/00; 5/1/00 respec	tively		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this decument is being filed together with a new	wanningtion the execution date of	f the application is: 4/2	7/00+ 5/1/00
If this document is being filed together with a new			<u>7/00; 5/1/</u> 00
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	w application, the execution date of B. Patent No		<u>7/00; 5/1/</u> 00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	9.(s)	<u>7/00; 5/1/</u> 00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes 🕅	0.(s) [] No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes 🕅	9.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/563486 Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes 🕅	0.(s) [] No oplications and patents inv	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/563466 Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes 	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes [2] ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 6] No 6] No 6] No 7]	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/563466 S. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes [2] ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed	0.(s) [] No oplications and patents inv	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/563466 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes [2] ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] Poplications and patents inv 5] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit acco	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 091563466 S. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes cnce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] Poplications and patents inv 5] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit acco	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/563466 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes cnce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] pplications and patents inv 5] 3.41)\$ 6] 40.00 5] 00 5] 00	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09663466</u> Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 0 JSHNBAZZ 00000187 09563486	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes cnce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] pplications and patents inv 5] 3.41)\$ 6] 40.00 5] 00 5] 00	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09663466</u> Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 0 JSMABAZZ 00000187 09563486 40.00 DP	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] pilications and patents inv 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> 5] be charged to deposit acco 5] umber: 5] copy of this page if payi	olved: 1 ount ng by deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09663466</u> Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 0 JSHABAZZ 00000187 09563486 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] pilications and patents inv 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> 5] be charged to deposit acco 5] umber: 5] copy of this page if payi	olved: 1 ount ng by deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09663466</u> Addit S. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 JSMMBAZZ 00000187 09563486 40.00 DP	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] pilications and patents inv 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> 5] be charged to deposit acco 5] umber: 5] copy of this page if payi	olved: 1 ount ng by deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGLOGICAL Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 O JSHADAZZ 00000187 09563486 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Gordon R. Moriarty <u>38,973</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No.	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5.(s) 5] No 5] No 5] Deplications and patents inv 3.41)\$40.00 6] Dependence of the spage of the spa	olved: 1 ount ng by deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGOGOGOUST 09563486 Addit S. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 O JEMABAZZ 00000187 09563486 A0.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Gordon R. Moriarty <u>38,973</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signa	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes [2] ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [3] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attachments, and docur atture attachments, and docur	Solution (S) Solution (S) S	olved: 1 ount ng by deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGOGOGOUST 09563486 Addit S. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 O JEMABAZZ 00000187 09563486 A0.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Gordon R. Moriarty <u>38,973</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signa	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes & ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attachments, and documents, and documents	Solution (S) Solution (S) S	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGOGO R. Moriarty <u>38,973</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Registration No.</u> Signal Mail docum	B. Patent No ional numbers attached? [] Yes [2] ence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [3] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attachments, and docur atture attachments, and docur	Solution for the second of the second secon	olved: 1 punt ng by deposit account the priginal document. Ail No.

.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher J. O'Connor, residing at 37921 Meadowhill Drive, Northville, Michigan 48167 and Stephen A. Hawley, residing at 2 Hill Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, hereby sell and assign to PROSPECTS, CORP., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 40,000 Grand River Avenue, Suite 406, Novi, Michigan 48375, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

MULTIFACETED SENSOR SYSTEM

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on <u>4/27/00; 5/1/00</u> and identified as Attorney Docket No. PROSP-014XX, and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-inpart thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said PROSPECTS, CORP., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said PROSPECTS, CORP., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to PROSPECTS, CORP., its successors and assigns.

Express Mail No.

EL418426951US

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

istopher J. O'Connor

27 APROD Date:

State of Michigan County of Oakland

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Christopher J. O'Connor this 21 day of $4pr'_1$, 2000.

)

)

) ss.

Notary Public

My Conpaission Expires: Notary Public Men-ACTING Definition

(Seal)

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Stephen G. Howley Date: 5/1/00 Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss. middlesex County of) Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Stephen May A. Hawley this _____ day of _____ , 2000. My Commission Expires:

TANER GULBAS Notary Public My Commission Expire September 22, 2006

(Seal)

224795